The funds used for the Share Repurchase by the Company are the Company’s
own funds, and the Repurchase did not have a significant impact on the operation,
finance, and future development of the Company, did not affect the Company’s
listing status, nor did it result in changes in the control of the Company.

III. STOCK TRADING OF THE RELEVANT ENTITIES DURING THE
REPURCHASE PERIOD

On 19 February 2024, the Company disclosed for the first time the Share
Repurchase. Please refer to the Announcement for details. During the period
from the date of initial disclosure of the Repurchase to this disclosure of the
implementation results of the Share Repurchase by the Company, no Directors,
supervisors, senior management, controlling shareholders and de facto controllers
of the Company, or their parties acting in concert have traded the Stocks.

– 4 –

IV. TABLE OF CHANGES IN THE SHARES

Before and after the Share Repurchase, the changes in the Shares are as follows:

Before the Repurchase
After completion
of the Repurchase

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares Percentage
Number of

Shares Percentage
(Shares) （%） (Shares) （%）

Shares subject to
selling restrictions

A Shares – – – –
H Shares – – – –

Shares not subject to
selling restrictions

A Shares 2,075,247,405 59.93 2,075,247,405 59.93
H Shares 1,387,482,000 40.07 1,387,482,000 40.07

Including:
Repurchase
dedicated
securities account 0 0 10,441,768 0.30

Total 3,462,729,405 100.00 3,462,729,405 100.00

– 5 –

V. ARRANGEMENT FOR THE REPURCHASED SHARES

All repurchased Shares are deposited in the Company’s Repurchase dedicated
securities account, and shall not have voting right at general meetings, and rights
including profits distribution, conversion of capital reserves into share capital,
subscription for new Shares and convertible corporate bonds, and shall not be
pledged or lent during the deposit period. The Shares repurchased by the Company
shall be sold in accordance with the relevant regulations after 12 months from
the disclosure of the implementation results of the Share Repurchase, and the